PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7671783

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| SYDNEY EPSTEIN ENGELHARDT | 07/06/2022 |
| PAUL LAWRENCE EPSTEIN | 07/06/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASK SYDNEY, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 4 SHETLAND COURT |
| City: | DIX HILLS |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 11746 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16596393 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: drdurham@nixonpeabody.com,

docketingchicago@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4378

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 072025-000004USC5 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEVIN R. GUALANO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kevin R. Gualano/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/01/2022 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Task 5 - Epsteins to Ask Sydney#page1.tif source=Task 5 - Epsteins to Ask Sydney#page2.tif source=Task 5 - Epsteins to Ask Sydney#page3.tif

PATENT 507624889 REEL: 061943 FRAME: 0553

source=Task 5 - Epsteins to Ask Sydney#page4.tif source=Task 5 - Epsteins to Ask Sydney#page5.tif source=Task 5 - Epsteins to Ask Sydney#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061943 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sydney Epstein Engelhardt (f/k/a Sydney Nicole Epstein) and Paul Lawrence Epstein (together hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), own rights, titles, and an interests in and to all of the applications and Letters Patents listed in TABLE A – LIST OF ASSETS (hereinafter referred to as "THE ASSETS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE ASSETS.

| TABLE A – LIST OF A | | | | TS |
|--------------------------------|---------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Nixon Peabody Docket No. | Country | Serial No./ Patent No. | Filing Date | I ITIO |
| 072025- 000004AUPT | AU | 2015301483 | 08/14/2015 03/25/2021 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004CAPT | CA | 2,958,764 | 08/14/2015 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004CNPT | CN | 201580053795.5/ 107003978 | 08/14/2015 01/22/2021 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004EPPT | EP | 15832059.8 | 08/14/2015 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004JPPT | JP | 2017-528766/ 6657215 | 08/14/2015/ 02/07/2020 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004KRPT | KR | 10-2017-7007186 | 08/14/2015 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004PL01 | US | 62/037,788 | 08/15/2014 | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MATCHING FOOD CRAVING WITH RESTAURANT RECOMMENDATIONS |
| 072025- 000004USC1 | US | 15/070,371/ 9,779,160 | 03/15/2016/ 10/03/2017 | ITERATIVE IMAGE SEARCH ALGORITHM INFORMED BY CONTINUOUS HUMAN- MACHINE INPUT FEEDBACK |

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 061943 FRAME: 0555

| TABLE A – LIST OF AS | | | | rs |
|--------------------------------|---------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Nixon Peabody Docket No. | Country | Serial No./ Patent No. | Filing Date Issue Date | Title |
| 072025- 000004USC2 | US | 15/688,362/ 10,467,267 | 08/28/2017/ 11/05/2019 | ITERATIVE IMAGE SEARCH ALGORITHM INFORMED BY CONTINUOUS HUMAN- MACHINE INPUT FEEDBACK |
| 072025- 000004USC4 | US | 16/363,693/ 10,885,101 | 03/25/2019/ 01/05/2021 | ITERATIVE IMAGE SEARCH ALGORITHM INFORMED BY CONTINUOUS HUMAN- MACHINE INPUT FEEDBACK |
| 072025- 000004USC5 | US | 16/596,393 | 10/08/2019 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004USC6 | US | 17/122,641 | 12/15/2020 | ITERATIVE IMAGE SEARCH ALGORITHM INFORMED BY CONTINUOUS HUMAN- MACHINE INPUT FEEDBACK |
| 072025- 000004USP1 | US | 15/054,979/ 10,268,702 | 02/26/2016/ 04/23/2019 | ITERATIVE IMAGE SEARCH ALGORITHM INFORMED BY CONTINUOUS HUMAN- MACHINE INPUT FEEDBACK |
| 072025- 000004USPT | US | 14/827,205/ 9,323,786 | 08/14/2015/ 04/26/2016 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |
| 072025- 000004WOP1 | WO | PCT/US2017/019 674 | 02/27/2017 | ITERATIVE IMAGE SEARCH ALGORITHM INFORMED BY CONTINUOUS HUMAN- MACHINE INPUT FEEDBACK |
| 072025- 000004WOPT | wo | PCT/US2015/045 391 | 08/14/2015 | SYSTEM AND COMPUTER METHOD FOR VISUALLY GUIDING A USER TO A CURRENT INTEREST |

WHEREAS, Ask Sydney, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 4 Shetland Court, Dix Hills, NY 11746 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, titles, and interests in and to THE ASSETS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE ASSETS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$10,000.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, and hereby acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, titles, and interests in and to THE ASSETS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS, and in and to any Letters Patents that issue from THE ASSETS, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, utilities, designs, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of its entire rights, titles, and interests.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, titles, and interests to any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to claim priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE ASSETS in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, titles, and interests in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

By signing below, whether as (i) a wet ink signature, (ii) an electronic signature, and/or (iii) a digital signature, ASSIGNOR indicates its intent to effect this Assignment document.

| On this Engelhardt (f/k/a Sydthis Assignment document | ney Nicole Epstein | July, intends to sign | 2022, ASSIGNOR, Sydney Epstein and does hereby apply its signature to |
|--|--------------------|-----------------------|---|
| | | SMI | gall Cample |
| | | | ein Engelhardt Nicole Epstein) |
| | | : | |
| | | led Lan | |
| Witness Signature: | Mall | ed Lar | ar |
| Print Witness Name: | Natalie | Lazar | |
| Witness Address: | 12 SUNCE | LEST DRIVE | |
| | DIX HUS | 5 , NY 117 | H 6 |

| On this | th day of Jucy and does hereby apply its signatu | _, 2022, ASSIGNOR, Paul Lawrence are to this Assignment document. |
|--|--|---|
| N | Paul Lawre | ence Epstein |
| | Taur Lawre | ence Epstein |
| Witness Signature: Print Witness Name: | Natalic Lazar | acar |

12 Suncrest Drive

DIX HIIS, NY

Witness Address:

| On this | | 22, for and on behalf of Ask Sydney, signature to this Assignment document. |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| | Ask Sydney, | |
| | Name: <u>Tho</u> Title: <u>Ow</u> | VER. |
| Witness Signature: | Matarie Lazar | ese de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya de |
| Print Witness Name: Witness Address: | 12 Suncrest D. Dix Hills, NY 117 | |
| | VIX PAILS, IN 1 117 | |